City of Luthersville Short Term Work Program Update 2013-2017



City of Luthersville Report of Accomplishments from Short Term Work Program 2008-2012

Project or Activity from Previous STWP	Completed	Currently Underway	Postponed	Not Accomplished	Explanation for Postponed or Not Accomplished Activity
1. Municipal Complex-City Hall Repairs		х			
2. Basketball Court- Recreation Project	х				
3. Downtown-Repairs/Renovation		Х			
 City Park-Landscaping/Tables/Benches/Play Equipment/Etc. 		Х			
5. Public Safety		Х			
6. Street Repair/Paving		Х			

City of Luthersville Short Term Work Program 2013-2017

Category	Action/Implementation Strategy	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	Responsible Party	Cost Estimate	Funding Source
Economic Development	Complete downtown Repairs/Renovations (from previous STWP).	Х	Х				City	\$100,000	
Community Facilities	Complete City Hall Repairs (from previous STWP).	Х	Х	х					
Community Facilities	Make water system repairs/upgrades.	Х	Х	х	Х	х	City	\$500,000	General Fund/SPLOST /Grants
Community Facilities	Create website for the city.	х	х				City	\$500/year	General Fund
Community Facilities	Complete renovations to the city park- lanscaping/tables/benches/play equipment/Etc. (from previous STWP)	Х	Х	х	Х	x	City	\$250,000	General fund/SPLOST /Grants
Community Facilities	Seek public safety funding (from previous STWP).	Х	Х	х	Х	х	City	\$0	General Fund
Transportation	Complete street repairs/paving (from previous STWP).	Х	Х	х	Х	х	City	unknown	General fund/SPLOST
Land Use	Continue to enforce and update Land Development Regulation Ordinance.	x	x	x	x	×	City/RC	\$0	General fund

Whereas, the City of Luthersville has developed an updated five year Short Term Work Program in compliance with the Minimum Planning Standards and Procedures of the Georgia Planning Act of 1989; and

Whereas, the updated Short Term Work Program has been reviewed and approved by the Three Rivers Regional Commission and the Georgia Department of Community Affairs; and

Whereas, the public had the opportunity for input into the Short Term Work Program in a public hearing held on 9th day of April, 2013.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor and City Council shall officially adopt the updated Short Term Work Program for the five year period of 2013-2017.

So resolved this <u>11th</u> day of <u>June</u>, 2013.



City of Luthersville <u>Abert J. Lammell</u> Mayor

ATTEST:

ey I Harris